A

In accordance with . A

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

tl:jeeI:lsoIvency (F_ngl:nd I— | Q O 2

SiWles] Ruls 2016204 Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

LTS

12/05/2017 #441
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number ’ 0 |97|7|?|_5_|?|_7_|T

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Aquira Customer Insight Limited bold black capitals.
|
! Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Diane Grace
Surname Dunion
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber| Boulevard House
Street | 160 High Street
|
Post town | Tunstall
County/Region I Stoke on Trent
oS [T 6] [5[TIT]
Country
u Liquidator's name ®
Full forename{s) 03:: ?rrlilig:ig:;oé tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator’'s address @
g amelrber e s o
Street | another liquidator
Past town
County/Region l
on [ T[T T
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02 L

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date o« s [ofoff7

Statement of affairs

| attach;

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

— ﬁgnm@@ AR (&M/\/\/\/O'\

Signature date I? |§‘ I%"? WWWF

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO02 -

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informaticn, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Diane Grace Dunion

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

™™™ Dunion & Co Limited
hodress Boulevard House
| 160 High Street
1™ Tunstall
County/Region

Stoke on Trent

== [s[Tle[ [s[T[T]

I Country

lnx

01782 828733

HChecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

l Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




» L]

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name:  Aquira Customer Insight Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 09755574

Statement as to the affairs of Aquira Customer Insight Limited of The White House, Kennedy Road,
Shrewsbury, SY3 7AB on 24 Aprit 2017, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true and
complete Statement of the Affairs of the above-named company as at 24 April
2017.

Full name __ NYAlye U\NH_,'TOQ

Signed

Dated Z’T/LF/ 2ol .

1 1EEIEY 1. -nn-*K.é-ﬁ.éx..R.é_(.j;
A24 12/05/2017 #442
COMPANIES HOUSE



Aquira Customer Insight Limited .
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Goodwill 15,733.00 NIL
Computer Equipment 3,755.00 NIL
Book Debts 8,480.00 5,783.00
Cash at Bank 480.00 480.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,263.00

Signature Date 2‘{’/4”/ 290 l7




Aquira Customer Insight Limited . .
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,263.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,263.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,263.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,263.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,263.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,263.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 125,851.00
inter-Company Loan 199,900.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 349.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 4,304.00
330,404.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (324,141.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (324,141.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (324,241.00)

Signature : Date 2’*/"” /20‘7 .




ZILG) 2102 dy pE

60'510Z 19A 1108 Sdi

€10 | abeg

L1922 \ \v\ »Z /\U«O/@/\ ainjeudis

8Z'por'0ce Buyjelo] sawyud 0z
00'G/E'8L 1Ol LAS 'UOpUuOT ‘MOY J8isayooy /| pajwi Buijesepy aolop 00AD
00°0v VYNZ Z) Y1 ‘llemulog ‘omi] 'peoy sjjobal] ‘asnoH uimon Huun 00N2
00'GZ9 4Qs 129 ‘uoibullppn ‘suapies JeylesH v UuB uowIg 0082
26'2LL'8 Z89 1Z1S 'iuspioyels ‘leyseien 1eans ubiy apl SjUBUNOODY SN Jadig 00dD
00'9/2'¢ rEZ 0119 ‘8dys1a)saonols) ‘asnoyauoig ‘s1e)sy Buiper] sy Jeddn ' Li-gE Nun pajiwi] yound Bugaxien O0WD
00'610°L ngs yHO '18IseyD 'asnoy M pay '19a4s adoH L psyiw ajAgpean 0012
98’62, TME PPN ‘211uspiojpag ‘piojpag ‘peoy Jaseld 'unod uosuaydals /| PIT (EQOID BIPSULISIU] 001D
ZZ\ 863N
00'€S9'Y ‘anseomaN ‘uojusqbuo 'maIp yJed uousg ‘(NHOI) dun Bulpuey swieln Aousajosu (AAD) swoisng B anuaney WH Q00HD
00092'12 896 YHO '181sayD “Jied ssauisng Jajsayd 'ABAA SUOISH ‘uonepunod sy| dnoi 99 00992
00°LLETL HdZ Lvg 'yeg 19ans feo G| P11 xoqenbig 10d2
00'628 ave ¥2g0 'efipuqued 'ucisiy ‘AR SIBAIYD ‘asnoj ssedwo) {paywi Bunaxel H @) sy20Y Eleq 0042
00°005'2 41 "L DAA 'UOpUQT ‘moY plojpag f d11 siolalog majsug Jakijon 20092
00vL0'Y eoLyy yinog ‘ebueywn ‘aauq sxo0Y ebuelywn 62 papwin ALd lleoeiod 1002
00'005'2 S.16 6AQ ‘1ysIs)se0I0pA ‘Uobnougiag ‘aueT su)es ‘N suolieo | pajwyy Bury pnold 0002
00 il 8NZ LY 'PUBjooS Ay ‘pEOY JUSWINUOW ZG (sesuadxg) seuleg uAuen 1099
009192 HSO LLAI 'ssauly 18ans ubiH 58 |puucsiad eg 0092
00°00Q'GE gy. CAS '‘AIngsmalug ‘peoy Apsuuay ‘esnoy S YL paiw DYIaV OV
00°006'661 av. £AS ‘Aingsmalyg 'peoy Apauuay ‘8snoH ayM UL papwi] dnougy eanby ZovD
00°09€ (42 Y193 ‘uopuo ‘JonpelA ‘ulogioH 09 2U| S89IASS gaAN UoZewy LOVO
00 08Y dd6 LN ‘UopuoT ‘19a.4S UolT SHUAA 28-08 ‘HNoD apiid anoo.b|ly (40020
3 ssalppy aweN Ay

sJ0)ipaln) Auedwon - g
poywi] WSisy) Jswoysn) ennby
PajiwIg 03 g uoiung



ZLGL 2102 udy vE 60°G1L0Z 18A TT0S Sd ¢ Jo Z abeqd

/
\l w2 \ \?\UN ~" ainmjeubig
00’0 000 000 Buijejo] sau3ul ¢
Jiejol Joasun 3 i94d ssalppy aweN Koy

s10})9211q ¢ s99hojdwg - sio)pal) Auedwon - Lg
poywi jybisu| Jowoisny elinby
pPajwIg o) g uolun(g



ZLIGL L10Z Wdy y2 60°510Z J9A TS Sd € jo ¢ ebeg

PEN \ b \&N )%Q)v\ Nw aInjeubig

00°0 Bujpijejo] semuz o

3 ssalppy sweN Aay

S10})Ipa1) JBWNsUoY - sioypal) Auedwon - zg
pajwi JyBisu] Jawoysny esinby
pajiwr] o @ uolung



ZLiG4 2102 Wdy 2

0102 18A DS sdl 1 jo | abed

" Liez \\@ \ ¢N ainjeubis

00°001 00l ool 00001 Buielo] sauUuy Ateuipap |

00°00L 00°L 00l 00001 Aleuipip gv. €AS ‘Angsmalyg ‘peoy Apeauuay| ‘esnoH SUUm UL pajwi] dnoigy esinby  QOVH
saleyg  anjeA

dn pied dn pajies JO ©N feujwoN adA) ssaIppy swreN Aay

siepioyieug - o
paywi Jybisuj Jewoysng eiinby
pajiwr 09 %@ uolung



